504503912 08/15/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4550616

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALBERTO RODRIQUEZ VICENTE	12/03/2009
MARIA GARRANZO GARCIA-IBARROLA	10/28/2009
CARMEN MURCIA PEREZ	10/28/2009
FRANCISCO SANCHEZ SANCHO	10/22/2009
MARIA DEL CARMEN CUEVAS MARCHANTE	10/26/2009
CRISTINA MATEO URBANO	07/10/2010
ISABEL DIGON JUAREZ	11/02/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PHARMA MAR, S.A.
Street Address:	1 AVDA. DE LOS REYS
Internal Address:	LA MINA-NORTE, E-28770
City:	MADRID
State/Country:	SPAIN
Postal Code:	E-28770

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14824699

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)395-7070

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (617) 395-7076

Email: DLPatents@LALaw.com

Correspondent Name: LANDO & ANASTASI, LLP

Address Line 1: RIVERFRONT OFFICE PARK

ONE MAIN STREET, SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS 02142

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P2059-700240
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID LU
SIGNATURE:	/David Lu/

504503912 PATENT REEL: 043553 FRAME: 0718

DATE SIGNED:	08/15/2017
Total Attachments: 6	
source=Copy of Assignment from Parent Case-1#page1.tif	
source=Copy of Assignment from Parent Case-1#page2.tif	
source=Copy of Assignment from Parent Case-1#page3.tif	
source=Copy of Assignment from Parent Case-1#page4.tif	
source=Copy of Assignment from Parent Case-1#page5.tif	
source=Copy of Assignment from Parent Case-1#page6.tif	

PATENT REEL: 043553 FRAME: 0719

WHEREAS, WE,

- 1. Alberto RODRÍGUEZ VICENTE, a citizen of Spain, with a correspondence address at Pharma Mar, S.A. Polígono Industrial La Mina-Norte, Avda. de los Reyes, 1, E-28770 Colmenar Viejo, Madrid, Spain;
- 2. María GARRANZO GARCÍA-IBARROLA, a citizen of Spain, with a correspondence address at Pharma Mar, S.A. Polígono Industrial La Mina-Norte, Avda. de los Reyes, 1, E-28770 Colmenar Viejo, Madrid, Spain;
- 3. Carmen MURCIA PÉREZ, a citizen of Spain, with a correspondence address at Pharma Mar, S.A. Polígono Industrial La Mina-Norte, Avda. de los Reyes, 1, E-28770 Colmenar Viejo, Madrid, Spain;
- 4. **Francisco SÁNCHEZ SANCHO,** a citizen of Spain, with a correspondence address at Pharma Mar, S.A. Polígono Industrial La Mina-Norte, Avda. de los Reyes, 1, E-28770 Colmenar Viejo, Madrid, Spain;
- 5. María del Carmen CUEVAS MARCHANTE, a citizen of Spain, with a correspondence address at Pharma Mar, S.A. Polígono Industrial La Mina-Norte, Avda. de los Reyes, 1, E-28770 Colmenar Viejo, Madrid, Spain;
- 6. Cristina MATEO URBANO, a citizen of Spain, with a correspondence address at Pharma Mar, S.A. Poligono Industrial La Mina-Norte, Avda. de los Reyes, 1, E-28770 Colmenar Viejo, Madrid, Spain; and
- 7. **Isabel DIGÓN JUÁREZ,** a citizen of Spain, with a correspondence address at Pharma Mar, S.A. Polígono Industrial La Mina-Norte, Avda. de los Reyes, 1, E-28770 Colmenar Viejo, Madrid, Spain;

(collectively referred as ASSIGNORS), are co-inventors of the invention entitled "ANTITUMORAL COMPOUNDS" which is disclosed in a Patent Cooperation Treaty application filed on December 19, 2008, as Application No. PCT/EP2008/068049 and which is also disclosed in a European Patent application filed on December 20, 2007, as Application No. EP07123882.8;

WHEREAS, PHARMA MAR, S.A., having an office for the transaction of business at Poligono Industrial La Mina-Norte, Avda. de los Reyes, 1, E-28770 Colmenar Viejo, Madrid, Spain, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said applications:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said PCT application and European application and

all applications claiming priority thereto and divisions, renewals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection. including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States. together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said European application and PCT application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions. renewals and reissues thereof:

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States. whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of the instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, it successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hand and seal the day and year opposite our respective signatures.

Date: 3/100/1009	Signed: Alberto RODRÍGUEZ VICENTE
Date: 28100712009	Signed: Amade Low Sold Signed: María GARRANZO GARCÍA-IBARROLA
Date: 28 (007/2009)	Signed: MS Carmen MURCIA PÉREZ

Page 2 of 3

Date: 22 - Oct - 2009	Signed: Francisco SÁNCHEZ SANCHO
Date: <u>26/10/200</u> 9	Signed: Cullul María del Carmen CUEVAS MARCHANTE
Date:	Signed:Cristina MATEO URBANO
Date: <u>02 - Vov -2009</u>	Signed:Signed:

PATENT Page 3 of 3 EEL: 043553 FRANE: 0738

WHEREAS, WE,

- 1. Alberto RODRÍGUEZ VICENTE, a citizen of Spain, with a correspondence address at Pharma Mar, S.A. Polígono Industrial La Mina-Norte, Avda. de los Reyes, 1, E-28770 Colmenar Viejo, Madrid, Spain;
- 2. María GARRANZO GARCÍA-IBARROLA, a citizen of Spain, with a correspondence address at Pharma Mar, S.A. Polígono Industrial La Mina-Norte, Avda. de los Reyes, 1, E-28770 Colmenar Viejo, Madrid, Spain;
- 3. Carmen MURCIA PÉREZ, a citizen of Spain, with a correspondence address at Pharma Mar, S.A. Polígono Industrial La Mina-Norte, Avda. de los Reyes, 1, E-28770 Colmenar Viejo, Madrid, Spain;
- 4. Francisco SÁNCHEZ SANCHO, a citizen of Spain, with a correspondence address at Pharma Mar, S.A. Polígono Industrial La Mina-Norte, Avda. de los Reyes, 1, E-28770 Colmenar Viejo, Madrid, Spain;
- 5. **María del Carmen CUEVAS MARCHANTE**, a citizen of Spain, with a correspondence address at Pharma Mar, S.A. Polígono Industrial La Mina-Norte, Avda. de los Reyes, 1, E-28770 Colmenar Viejo, Madrid, Spain;
- 6. Cristina MATEO URBANO, a citizen of Spain, with a correspondence address at Pharma Mar, S.A. Polígono Industrial La Mina-Norte, Avda. de los Reyes, 1, E-28770 Colmenar Viejo, Madrid, Spain; and
- 7. Isabel DIGÓN JUÁREZ, a citizen of Spain, with a correspondence address at Pharma Mar, S.A. Polígono Industrial La Mina-Norte, Avda. de los Reyes, 1, E-28770 Colmenar Viejo, Madrid, Spain;

(collectively referred as ASSIGNORS), are co-inventors of the invention entitled "ANTITUMORAL COMPOUNDS" which is disclosed in a Patent Cooperation Treaty application filed on December 19, 2008, as Application No. PCT/EP2008/068049 and which is also disclosed in a European Patent application filed on December 20, 2007, as Application No. EP07123882.8;

WHEREAS, PHARMA MAR, S.A., having an office for the transaction of business at Poligono Industrial La Mina-Norte, Avda. de los Reyes, 1, E-28770 Colmenar Viejo, Madrid, Spain, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said applications:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said PCT application and European application and

REEL: 043553 FRAME: 0723013

all applications claiming priority thereto and divisions, renewals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said European application and PCT application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of the instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, it successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hand and seal the day and year opposite our respective signatures.

Date:	Signed:Alberto RODRÍGUEZ VICENTE
Date:	Signed:
Date:	Signed:Carmen MURCIA PÉREZ

Date:	Signed: Francisco SÁNCHEZ SANCHO
Date:	Signed: María del Carmen CUEVAS MARCHANTI
Date: <u>10 / Sun / 2010</u>	Signed:Cristina MATEO URBANO
Date:	Signed: Isabel DIGÓN JUÁREZ